
  Regional Contact List - Incident Business Practices (*Primary Contact) Updated: April 18, 2006
Unit Name/E-Mail/Address Telephone Nos. Unit Name/E-Mail/Address Telephone Nos.

FS R1 Roberta Whitlock Office: (406) 329-3331 FS R8 Diane Taylor Office: (678) 320-3011
rwhitlock@fs.fed.us Cell: (406) 370-7152 dntaylor@fs.fed.us Cell:
US Forest Service, R1 Fax: (406) 329-3536 US Forest Service, R8 SPF Fax: (678) 320-3036
PO Box 7669 1200 Ashwood Parkway, Ste. 230
Missoula, MT 59807 Atlanta, GA 30338

FS R2 Suzi Muir-Bradshaw Office: (303) 275-5316 FS R9 Kathleen (Kate) Lahti* Office: (218) 335-8630
smuir@fs.fed.us Cell: (303) 378-0785 klahti@fs.fed.us     Cell: (218) 349-9992
US Forest Service, R2-HR Fax: (303) 275-5366 Chippewa National Forest     Fax: (218) 335-8642
740 Simms Street 200 Ash Avenue
Golden, CO 80401 Cass Lake, MN  56633

FS R3 Ralph Ramos Office: (505) 842-3784 FS R9 Darrell Woods Office: (414) 297-3726
rsramos@fs.fed.us Cell: (505) 263-2067  dlwoods@fs.fed.us Cell: (414) 861-3345
US Forest Service, R3-AFM Fax: (505) 842-3806 US Forest Service, R9-FPS Fax: (414) 297-3608
517 Gold Avenue, SW 310 W Wisconsin Ave #500
Albuquerque, NM 87102 Milwaukee, WI 53203

FS R4 Julie Campbell (Acting) Office: (801) 625-5718 FS R10 Ron Knowles Office: (907) 743-9462
 jacampbell@fs.fed.us Cell: (801) 389-3200 rknowles@fs.fed.us Cell: (907) 230-4945

US FS, R4, FAA Room 5009 Fax: (801) 625-5594 US Forest Service, R10 Fax: (907) 743-9479
Federal Bldg., 324 - 25th Street 3301 C Street, Suite 522 
Ogden, UT 84401 Anchorage, AK  99503  

FS R5 Vacant Office: FS Gloria Pellin Office: (612) 713-7300
 Cell: NE/NA gloriapellin@fs.fed.us Cell: 414-530-1404

USDA Forest Service, R5 Fax: EACC Fax:  612-713-7317
1323 Club Drive BHW Federal Bldg., 1 Federal Dr. Rm. G-20
Vallejo, CA 94592 Fort Snelling, MN   55111

FS R6 Kathy Shelton Office: (503) 808-2466 FS Terry Gross* Office: (610) 557-4142
klshelton@fs.fed.us Cell: (503) 708-5139 NE/NA tgross@fs.fed.us Fax: (610) 557-4157
US Forest Service, R6-FPS Fax: (503) 808-2467 US Forest Service, NE/NA
PO Box 3623 11 Campus Blvd., Suite 200
Portland, OR 97208-3623 Newton Square, PA 19073

FS R8 Liz Kinney* Office: (678) 320-3013
ekinney@fs.fed.us Cell: (404) 909-0262
US Forest Service, R8 SPF Fax: (678) 320-3036
1200 Ashwood Parkway, Ste. 230
Atlanta, GA 30338
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Unit Name/E-Mail/Address Telephone Nos. Unit Name/E-Mail/Address Telephone Nos.
FS WO Szymoniak, Mary Ann Office: (208) 387-5944 FS WO Vacant - Vice McCluskey Office:

FAM mszymoniak@fs.fed.us Cell: (208) 861-7760 AQM Cell: 
Branch Chief, IBP Fax: (208) 387-5398 Fax: 
NIFC - FS
3833 South Development Ave
Boise, ID 83705

FS WO Vacant - Vice Ibison, Emmy Office: USDI Vacant - Vice Morin, Rosie Office:
FAM Cell: BIA Fax:

Assistant Coordinator, IBP Fax: NIFC-BIA
3833 South Development Ave
Boise, ID 83705

NIFC Molis, Cheryl R. Office: (208) 387-5608 NIFC Locklear, Hallie Office: (208) 387-5166
FS WO cmolis@fs.fed.us Cell: (208) 866-7779 BLM Hallie_Locklear@nifc.blm.gov Cell: (208) 484-9784

FAM Administrative Manager Fax: (208) 387-5398 NIFC - BLM - NWCG-IBPWT Chair Fax: (208) 387-5359
 NIFC - FS 3833 South Development Ave

3833 South Development Ave
Boise, ID 83705 Boise, ID 83705

FS WO Rigden, Debbie Office: (703) 605-0822 USDI Barb Sylte (Acting) Office: (907) 356-5775
HRM drigden@fs.fed.us Fax:703-605-5105 BLM Cell: 

Pay Specialist AFS BLM-Alaska Fire Service Fax: (907) 356-5779
USDA FS, HRM Staff, RPE-900 PO Box 35005
1621 N Kent Street Fort Wainwright, AK 99703
Arlington, VA 22209

NIFC Vacant Office: NIFC Vacant - Vice Aiken, Deb Office:
NPS Cell: FWS

NIFC - NPS Fax: (208) 387-5250 NIFC-FWS
3833 South Development Ave Home: 3833 South Development Ave
Boise, ID 83705 Boise, ID 83705
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